
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Ortega, Vice-Chair; 

Espinoza; Gilmore; Kniech; Lopez

Committee Staff: Debra Bartleson

Wednesday, September 13, 2017, 10:00 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Attendance

Presentations

Briefing:  Comprehensive Housing Plan17-1009

Update Comprehensive Plan FINAL 091317Attachments

Laura Brudzynski, Office of Economic Development; Erik 

Solivan, Office of Hope

Briefing:  Breathe Easy Campaign on the 16th Street Mall17-1010

Breathe Easy Campaign on the 16th Street Mall - One Pager FINAL

Smoking.Breathe Easy Ord.first draft

Breathe_Easy_Final

Attachments

Council President Brooks; Chris Bui and Tracey Richers 

Maruyama, Denver Health

Consent Items

Amends Section 2-143 of the Revised Municipal Code 

concerning the Denver Head Start Policy Council by 

removing occupation categories to recruit community 

representatives and extending the term that members can 

serve to a maximum of five years.

17-0978

BR17 0978 OCA DGKHS Policy Council Draft Language

BR17 0978 OCA DGKHS Policy Council Request

Attachments

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to denvergov.org/CommitteePublicComment

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4171
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1ed5810b-63ed-48e1-b998-97734ca885b6.pptx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4172
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=09f8f595-985f-4de2-a71b-817f9ae4f21c.pdf
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b11ccabe-a9ce-4ae2-89f3-1275bf83249e.pdf
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=af58e816-dbf2-4786-8ed7-fa6553c2163d.pptx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4140
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ba596e9f-5bc7-4fa1-a1cf-fcb79609eb74.docx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ea57d3ad-6355-4cd3-88b6-079302c9c887.doc


Wednesday, September 13, 2017

Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Amends an agreement with the State of Colorado to add 

$283,662 for a total reimbursement in the amount of 

$563,403 and to add one year for a new end date of 

6-30-18 to fund the Denver Sheriff Department’s 

Recovery In a Secure Environment (RISE) Program to 

provide mental health and substance abuse assistance at 

the County Jail (201627831-01).

17-0981

BR17 0981 DSD RISE RequestAttachments

Approves the Mayoral reappointments of Dr. Tricia 

Hudson-Matthew, Jennifer Garcia Rosendo, and Martina 

Hinjosa to the Head Start Policy Council for terms 

effective immediately and expiring on 7-20-18, or until 

successors are duly appointed.

17-0997

RR17 0997 MO Head Start Request

RR17 0997 MO Head Start Supporting

Attachments

Approves the Mayoral appointment of Patrick Walton to 

the Denver Asian American Pacific Islander Commission 

for a term effective immediately and expiring on 1-22-19, 

or until a successor is duly appointed.

17-1000

RR17 1000 MO Asian Pacific American Request

RR17 1000 MO Asian Pacific American Supporting

Attachments

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to denvergov.org/CommitteePublicComment

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4143
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6001e22a-70c6-4574-9d87-1c371540c9d0.doc
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4159
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3c3a248b-19eb-4cc5-8b33-e8b3ea7cd762.doc
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6e9bbe26-ea15-4fab-8500-6d3e9f849e85.pdf
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4162
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=68c90dde-e643-4d12-a8a3-aefae830beaf.doc
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=dae115b5-ac5b-4e7f-b9b1-d99e1bf20c70.pdf

